
Viljandi Spordikooli 1.-3. klasside kergejõustiku võistlus

20.01.2026, Paalalinna viilhall, Viljandi

1. klass - tüdrukud

50m jooks
1 Miina Eliise Liiving 22.06.2018 SJK 9.70
2 Anette Lips 13.02.2018 VJK 10.10
3 Claudia Võsa 05.07.2018 Viiratsi  K 10.11
4 Aliis Hantson 25.02.2018 Heimtali PK 10.15
5 Amanda Järvet 20.10.2017 VJK 10.20
6 Mila Karu 16.12.2017 Abja G 10.35
7 Stella Härsing 03.03.2018 Abja G 10.46
8 Mirtel Lehemets 30.05.2018 VKK 10.47
9 Gerda Neppo 09.03.2018 Viiratsi  K 10.48

Kaugushüpe
1 Miina Eliise Liiving 22.06.2018 SJK 2.73 2.63 2.77 2.77
2 Anette Lips 13.02.2018 VJK 2.57 2.75 2.61 2.75
3 Aliis Hantson 25.02.2018 Heimtali PK 2.36 2.44 2.60 2.60
4 Claudia Võsa 05.07.2018 Viiratsi  K 2.52 2.40 2.36 2.52
5 Amanda Järvet 20.10.2017 VJK 2.23 2.41 2.14 2.41
6 Gerda Neppo 09.03.2018 Viiratsi  K 2.19 2.36 2.23 2.36
7 Mila Karu 16.12.2017 Abja G 2.23 1.72 2.11 2.23
8 Stella Härsing 03.03.2018 Abja G 2.09 x 2.19 2.19
9 Mirtel Lehemets 30.05.2018 VKK 1.90 1.53 1.54 1.90

Kuulitõuge
1 Aliis Hantson 25.02.2018 Heimtali PK 5.95
2 Stella Härsing 03.03.2018 Abja G 4.45
3 Anette Lips 13.02.2018 VJK 4.00
4 Mirtel Lehemets 30.05.2018 VKK 3.97
5 Claudia Võsa 05.07.2018 Viiratsi  K 3.83
6 Gerda Neppo 09.03.2018 Viiratsi  K 3.46
7 Amanda Järvet 20.10.2017 VJK 3.07

1. klass - poisid

50m jooks
1 Alex Kala 24.04.2018 AKG 9.54
2 Kert Kleband 16.05.2018 AKG 9.57
3 Kaarel Tiido 28.01.2018 AKG 9.62



4 Eke Hommik 12.02.2018 AKG 9.77
5 Robin Lend 02.01.2018 Abja G 9.93
6 Uno Särev 07.12.2017 AKG 9.98
7 Ats Tammoja 22.02.2018 VPK 11.52
8 Karmo Parik 27.06.2018 Heimtali PK 11.88
9 Ardi Roosmaa 30.07.2018 AKG 11.98

Kaugushüpe
1 Kert Kleband 16.05.2018 AKG 1.85 2.59 2.1 2.59
2 Eke Hommik 12.02.2018 AKG 2.52 2.54 2.47 2.54
3 Kaarel Tiido 28.01.2018 AKG 2.01 2.47 2.43 2.47
4 Ats Tammoja 22.02.2018 VPK 2.18 2.34 2.44 2.44
5 Robin Lend 02.01.2018 Abja G 2.05 2.42 2.20 2.42
6 Alex Kala 24.04.2018 AKG 2.25 2.38 2.15 2.38
7 Karmo Parik 27.06.2018 Heimtali PK 2.17 2.04 1.70 2.17
8 Uno Särev 07.12.2017 AKG 2.03 1.83 1.67 2.03
9 Ardi Roosmaa 30.07.2018 AKG 1.54 1.56 1.70 1.70

Kuulitõuge 
1 Uno Särev 07.12.2017 AKG 7.42
2 Eke Hommik 12.02.2018 AKG 6.29
3 Ardi Roosmaa 30.07.2018 AKG 5.66
3 Robin Lend 02.01.2018 Abja G 5.66
5 Kaarel Tiido 28.01.2018 AKG 5.45
6 Alex Kala 24.04.2018 AKG 5.11
7 Karmo Parik 27.06.2018 Heimtali PK 5.02
8 Ats Tammoja 22.02.2018 VPK 4.24

2. klass - tüdrukud

50m jooks
1 Heleene Klampe 30.05.2017 Heimtali PK 8.74
2 Mirith Alliksaar 24.11.2016 VJK 8.88
3 Uljana Rjabinina 03.07.2017 Holstre K 8.91
4 Anne Kiik 21.12.2016 Kalmetu K 9.14
5 Kendra Rätsepp 06.09.2017 VKK 9.63
6 Jette Oja 20.01.2017 Kalmetu K 9.73

Kaugushüpe
1 Heleene Klampe 30.05.2017 Heimtali PK 2.83 3.11 2.99 3.11
2 Mirith Alliksaar 24.11.2016 VJK 2.94 3.07 3.03 3.07
3 Anne Kiik 21.12.2016 Kalmetu K 2.82 2.59 2.64 2.82
4 Jette Oja 20.01.2017 Kalmetu K 2.65 2.29 2.70 2.70
5 Kendra Rätsepp 06.09.2017 VKK 2.40 2.44 2.62 2.62

Kuulitõuge



1 Jette Oja 20.01.2017 Kalmetu K 5.75
2 Anne Kiik 21.12.2016 Kalmetu K 5.60
3 Heleene Klampe 30.05.2017 Heimtali PK 5.16
4 Mirith Alliksaar 24.11.2016 VJK 4.84
5 Uljana Rjabinina 03.07.2017 Holstre K 4.22
6 Kendra Rätsepp 06.09.2017 VKK 4.22

2. klass - poisid

50m jooks
1 Derek Tabur 26.06.2017 SJK 8.52
2 Caspar Valtna 01.12.2017 SJK 8.56
3 Remy Lensment 19.05.2017 Viiratsi  K 8.63
3 Raimond Karu 22.04.2017 VJK 8.63
5 Herman Varik 14.11.2016 AKG 8.86
6 Karlos Saaremets 24.09.2016 AKG 9.44
7 Maru Kaigas 08.05.2017 Holstre K 9.48
8 Ilmar Linnus 17.02.2017 AKG 9.51
9 Sebastian Pärn 25.06.2017 Holstre K 9.52
10 Kaarel Ool 01.10.2016 VJK 9.96
11 Kren Allik 28.03.2017 VPK 10.10
12 Tero Tugi 29.03.2017 AKG 10.11
13 Himmo Tiido 09.08.2017 VKK 10.26
14 Aron Arm 13.10.2017 Holstre K 10.68

Kaugushüpe
1 Derek Tabur 26.06.2017 SJK 3.43 3.45 3.30 3.45
2 Caspar Valtna 01.12.2017 SJK 3.10 3.43 3.43 3.43
3 Herman Varik 14.11.2016 AKG 3.17 3.95 3.18 3.18
4 Raimond Karu 22.04.2017 VJK 3.05 2.85 3.04 3.05
5 Remy Lensment 19.05.2017 Viiratsi  K 2.92 2.99 2.93 2.99
6 Karlos Saaremets 24.09.2016 AKG 2.95 2.6 2.56 2.95
7 Ilmar Linnus 17.02.2017 AKG 2.92 2.93 2.85 2.93
8 Tero Tugi 29.03.2017 AKG 2.83 2.71 2.77 2.83
9 Kren Allik 28.03.2017 VPK 2.74 2.56 2.40 2.74
10 Sebastian Pärn 25.06.2017 Holstre K x 2.58 2.61 2.61
11 Maru Kaigas 08.05.2017 Holstre K 2.20 2.58 2.47 2.58
12 Aron Arm 13.10.2017 Holstre K 2.55 2.33 2.57 2.57
13 Kaarel Ool 01.10.2016 VJK 2.37 2.21 2.28 2.37
14 Himmo Tiido 09.08.2017 VKK 2.33 2.32 2.01 2.33

Kuulitõuge
1 Herman Varik 14.11.2016 AKG 9.11
2 Remy Lensment 19.05.2017 Viiratsi  K 8.61
3 Derek Tabur 26.06.2017 SJK 8.12
4 Caspar Valtna 01.12.2017 SJK 7.78



5 Ilmar Linnus 17.02.2017 AKG 7.42
6 Tero Tugi 29.03.2017 AKG 7.39
7 Raimond Karu 22.04.2017 VJK 7.27
8 Karlos Saaremets 24.09.2016 AKG 6.94
9 Himmo Tiido 09.08.2017 VKK 6.86
10 Maru Kaigas 08.05.2017 Holstre K 6.68
11 Kaarel Ool 01.10.2016 VJK 6.06
12 Kren Allik 28.03.2017 VPK 5.74
13 Sebastian Pärn 25.06.2017 Holstre K 5.28
14 Aron Arm 13.10.2017 Holstre K 4.69

3. klass - tüdrukud

50m jooks
1 Liisa-Maria Lips 06.01.2016 VJK 8.24
2 Berit Sarapuu 11.03.2016 Abja G 8.32
3 Kaisa Objartel 23.11.2015 VPK 8.47
4 Lotta Org 03.08.2016 Olustvere PK 8.51
5 Marie Peel 21.06.2016 Roosilla 8.80
6 Inelya Tinn 04.04.2016 Abja G 9.00

Kaugushüpe
1 Lotta Org 03.08.2016 Olustvere PK 3.72 3.28 3.83 3.83
2 Liisa-Maria Lips 06.01.2016 VJK 3.70 3.81 3.39 3.81
3 Berit Sarapuu 11.03.2016 Abja G 3.57 3.45 3.52 3.57
4 Kaisa Objartel 23.11.2015 VPK 3.28 3.11 3.27 3.28
5 Marie Peel 21.06.2016 Roosilla 3.02 3.16 3.12 3.16
6 Inelya Tinn 04.04.2016 Abja G 2.88 2.98 2.89 2.98

Kuulitõuge
1 Berit Sarapuu 11.03.2016 Abja G 5.95
2 Inelya Tinn 04.04.2016 Abja G 6.83
3 Liisa-Maria Lips 06.01.2016 VJK 7.96
4 Kaisa Objartel 23.11.2015 VPK 7.38
5 Marie Peel 21.06.2016 Roosilla 5.63

3. klass - poisid

50m jooks
1 Mairon Viksi 28.10.2016 VPK 8.35
1 Frank Hansmann 04.01.2016 VKK 8.35
3 Rivo Palits 09.11.2015 AKG 8.39
4 Ants Oskar Ingi 08.06.2016 VKK 8.80
5 Karlis Ool 13.11.2015 VJK 8.94



6 Oliver Märtsin 17.05.2016 Viiratsi  K 9.17
7 Johannes Viira 28.02.2016 VKK 9.19
8 Mark Lee 29.06.2016 VJK 9.46
9 Jasper Kask 28.11.2015 VKK 9.51
10 Marten Viinapuu 18.07.2016 AKG 9.58
11 Derek Söödor 18.07.2016 VPK 9.64

Kaugushüpe
1 Frank Hansmann 04.01.2016 VKK 3.83 3.69 3.54 3.83
2 Rivo Palits 09.11.2015 AKG 3.62 3.37 3.49 3.62
3 Mairon Viksi 28.10.2016 VPK 3.45 3.41 3.01 3.45
4 Karlis Ool 13.11.2015 VJK 3.45 3.25 3.42 3.45
5 Oliver Märtsin 17.05.2016 Viiratsi  K 3.16 2.81 2.90 3.16
6 Ants Oskar Ingi 08.06.2016 VKK 3.12 2.98 3.10 3.12
7 Mark Lee 29.06.2016 VJK 2.99 2.90 2.83 2.99
8 Derek Söödor 18.07.2016 VPK 2.85 2.89 2.92 2.92
9 Johannes Viira 28.02.2016 VKK 2.24 2.82 2.79 2.82
10 Marten Viinapuu 18.07.2016 AKG 2.31 2.53 2.50 2.53
11 Jasper Kask 28.11.2015 VKK 2.27 2.42 2.29 2.42

Kuulitõuge
1 Derek Söödor 18.07.2016 VPK 10.24
2 Karlis Ool 13.11.2015 VJK 9.55
3 Frank Hansmann 04.01.2016 VKK 8.81
4 Mairon Viksi 28.10.2016 VPK 8.70
5 Ants Oskar Ingi 08.06.2016 VKK 8.36
6 Johannes Viira 28.02.2016 VKK 7.87
7 Mark Lee 29.06.2016 VJK 7.26
8 Rivo Palits 09.11.2015 AKG 7.24
9 Oliver Märtsin 17.05.2016 Viiratsi  K 7.16
10 Marten Viinapuu 18.07.2016 AKG 6.96
11 Jasper Kask 28.11.2015 VKK 5.47

Peakohtunik: Liina Peel


